
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

January 10,2019
 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Agri Business Council 

Address: 816 SW Tyler St. 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612 

This is a (check one): __ Pal1y Committee V Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 26, 2018 through December 31, 2018) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period . 17999.25 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 3656.55 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) .. 21655.80 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .. 9500.00 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .. 12155.80 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my lmowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filin a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

)-;0· /9	 q----'-----~ 
Date	 Signature of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2017 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Agri Business Council 

Date 

11/9/2018 

11/9/2018 

11/1/2018 

12/7/2018 

11/16/2018 

11/16/2018 

11/16/2018 

12/21/2018 

10/31/2018 

10/31/2018 

12/31/2018 

Name and Address 

Of Contributor 
Minneola Coop Inc. 
Box 376 
Minneola, KS 67865 

Grain Craft 
4400 W 109th Ste 200 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Riggins Ag Equipment 
1015 N 65 HIghway 
Marshall, MO 65340 
Pinnacle Agriculture 
2704 County Road 64 
Edson, KS 67733 
Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2050 
Kearney, NE 68845 

CHS Inc. 
201 North 8th St., Ste 405 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Wilbur-Ellis Company 
1809 Limestone 
Clay Center, KS 67432 

Agrium US Inc. 
P.O. Box 247 
York, NE 68467 
Central Valley Ag Cooperative 
P.O. Box 250 
Clifton, KS 66937 

Ag Partners Cooperative Inc. 
P.O. Box 204 
Seneca, KS 66538 
Cargill, Inc. 
18001 W. 106th St., Ste 300 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Occupation 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Agribusiness 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

78.29 

83.62 

86 

93.5 

$115 

$120 

$126.5 

$380 

$401.5 

$512.05 

$1405.09 

Subtotal This Page $3401.55 

Total Itemized Receipts This Period 3401.55 

Total Unitemized Contributions of$50 or less 255.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERlOD (to line 2 of Summary) 3656.55 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Agribusiness Council
 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)
 

Date Name and Address 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Amount 
If independent or in-kind 

expenditure in excess of $300 
is mllde for II candidate, list 
candid lite nllme & IIddress 

11-20-18 
KANSAS REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE 
PO BOX 2663 
Topel<a, KS 66601 

KS Senate Contributions 

1000.00 

11-28-18 
KANSAS SENATE DEMOCRATS 
PO BOX 1811 
Topeka, KS 66601 

KS Senate Contributions 

500.00 

12-12-18 

KELLY ROGERS INAUGURAL 2019 
PO BOX 8847 
Topeka, KS 66608 

Other Contributions 

2000.00 

12-12-18 

KELLY ROGERS INAUGURAL 2019 
PO BOX 8847 

Topeka, KS 66608 

Other Contributions 

2000.00 

12-31-18 
KGFA 
816 SW Tyler 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Management Fee 
4000.00 

Subtotal 9500.00 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 9500.00 

0.00 

9500.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 


