KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2019

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Agri Business Council	
	Address: 816 SW Tyler St.	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 26, 2018 through December 31, 2018)	_
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	17999.25
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3656.55
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	21655.80
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	9500.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	12155.80
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor and the false false false false document is a class A misdemeanor and the false f	e intentional

GEC Form Rev, 2017

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Agri Business Council

	Name and Address	Occupation	Ch	eck Appr	opriate	Вох	
Date	Of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Amount
11/9/2018	Minneola Coop Inc.	Agribusiness			100		
	Box 376			Х			78.29
	Minneola, KS 67865			, ,			
11/9/2018	Grain Craft	Agribusiness					
	4400 W 109th Ste 200			X			83.62
	Overland Park, KS 66211						
11/1/2018	Riggins Ag Equipment	Agribusiness					
	1015 N 65 Highway			X			86
	Marshall, MO 65340						
12/7/2018	Pinnacle Agriculture	Agribusiness					
	2704 County Road 64			X			93.5
	Edson, KS 67733						
11/16/2018	Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.	Agribusiness					
	P.O. Box 2050			X			\$115
	Kearney, NE 68845						
11/16/2018	CHS Inc.	Agribusiness					
	201 North 8th St., Ste 405			X			\$120
44 /45 /2042	Lincoln, NE 68508	A 11					
11/16/2018	Wilbur-Ellis Company	Agribusiness					6406 5
	1809 Limestone			X			\$126.5
42/24/2040	Clay Center, KS 67432	A					-
12/21/2018	Agrium US Inc.	Agribusiness					6200
	P.O. Box 247			X			\$380
40/24/2010	York, NE 68467	Acultonologo					
10/31/2018	Central Valley Ag Cooperative	Agribusiness					Ċ401 F
	P.O. Box 250			X			\$401.5
10/21/2010	Clifton, KS 66937	Acribusinoss					
10/31/2018	Ag Partners Cooperative Inc. P.O. Box 204	Agribusiness					\$512.05
	Seneca, KS 66538			X			\$312.03
12/31/2018	Cargill, Inc.	Agribusiness					<u> </u>
12/31/2010	18001 W. 106th St., Ste 300	Agribusiness					\$1405.09
	Olathe, KS 66061			X			Ş 1 403.03
· ·	··				<u></u>		
	,			Su	btotal Ti	nis Page	\$3401.55
	\$ X						40 102.00
Total Itemized 1	Receipts This Period						3401.55
m . 1	1.0						
Total Unitemize	ed Contributions of \$50 or less						255.00
Sale of Political	Materials (Unitemized)						
Total Contribut	ions When Contributor Not Known					_	
TOTAL RECE	IPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)			_	_		3656.55

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas	Agribusii	ness Council

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
11-20-18	KANSAS REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE PO BOX 2663 Topeka, KS 66601	KS Senate Contributions	1000.00	
11-28-18	KANSAS SENATE DEMOCRATS PO BOX 1811 Topeka, KS 66601	KS Senate Contributions	500.00	
12-12-18	KELLY ROGERS INAUGURAL 2019 PO BOX 8847 Topeka, KS 66608	Other Contributions	2000.00	
12-12-18	KELLY ROGERS INAUGURAL 2019 PO BOX 8847 Topeka, KS 66608	Other Contributions	2000.00	
12-31-18	KGFA 816 SW Tyler Topeka, KS 66612	Management Fee	4000.00	
		Subtotal	9500.00	
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 9500.00				
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less 0.00				
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 9500.00				